SMVT
VERTICAL MULTI-STAGE PUMP
TECHNICAL BROCHURE
BSMVT R2
PAGE 2
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
SMVT PRODUCT LINE NUMBERING SYSTEM
The various versions of the SMVT line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below.
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Consult your Goulds Water Technology distributor.
Example Product Code: SM3A1J2C1VA
	Product
	 Line	 Flow	 Material	 Hz/RPM	 HP	 Driver	 Stages	 Seal	 Options	 Trim
A Trim	 D Trim
B Trim	 E Special Trim
C Trim
V = Vertical Mount
H = Horizontal Mount
1 = 316SS, Carbon Silicon Carbide cartridge-type
Mechanical seal
A = 1, B = 2, C = 3, D = 4, E = 5, F = 6, G = 7,
H = 8, J = 9, K = 10, L = 11, M = 12
1 = 1 PH ODP, 2 = 3 PH ODP, 3 = 3 PH 575 V ODP,
4 = 1 PH TEFC, 5 = 3 PH TEFC, 6 = 3 PH 575 V TEFC,
7 = 3 PH 415 V ODP, 8 = 3 PH 415 V TEFC
A = 3 HP, B = 5 HP, C = 7.5 HP, D = 10 HP, E = 15 HP,
F = 20 HP, G = 25 HP, H = 30 HP, J = 40 HP, K = 50 HP,
L = 60 HP, M = 75 HP
1 = 60 Hz, 3600 RPM; 2 = 50 Hz 2900 RPM
A = Standard construction with carbon steel casing
D = Standard construction with SS casing
1 = 175 GPM, 2 = 230 GPM,
3 = 380 GPM, 4 = 480 GPM,
5 = 600 GPM, 6 = 700 GPM
SM = SMVT
PAGE 3
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
SMVT SECTIONAL ASSEMBLY
Item No. Description
1 Pump Body
1B Pipe Plug – Drain
2 Suction Cover
2A O-Ring – Suction Cover
3 Intermediate Bowl
3A Hex Screws – Bowl
4 Bearing
5 Impeller
6 Taperlock
7 Shaft
8 Casing
8A O-Ring – Casing
8B Hex Screws – Casing
9 Motor Support
9A Guard – Motor Support
9B Pipe Plug
9C Hex Screws – Motor Support
10 Mechanical Seal
10A Hex Screws – Seal
11 Coupling
11A Cap Screws – Coupling
11B Lock Washers – Coupling
11C Dowel Pin – Coupling
12 Motor
12A Hex Screws – Motor
13 Seal Plate
PAGE 4
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
MOTORS
Standard motors supplied by Goulds Water Technology are
NEMA standard TC frame motors open drip proof, or totally
enclosed fan cooled enclosures. 60 Hz, 2-pole, three phase
with 1.15 S.F. For other motor options, contact the factory.
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
(All dimensions are in inches, weights are total unit weight.)
MODEL: SM1 60 HZ